share capital increase to the shareholders during the extraordinary general assembly meeting for approval.

Activities of the
Issuer

The Company’s main activities as per its Bylaws and Commercial Registration certificate are as follows:

National Classification of Economic
Activity (ISIC-4)

Activity Name

351011 Electric power generation

351014 Distribution and wholesale of electric energy

360013 Water desalination

422060 Establishment of electric power plants and transformers

422046 Repair and maintenance of electrical power plants and transformers

463075 Wholesale of desalinated water

Source: The Company’s Bylaws and Commercial Registration certificate

The Company mainly conducts its activities and operates through its direct and indirect Subsidiaries.

Substantial
Shareholders,
their Ownership
Percentages and
Number of Shares
Pre-Offering

The following table sets out the names and ownership percentages of the Company’s Substantial Shareholders before
and after the Offering:

Shareholder

Pre-Offering Post-Offering*

Number of
Shares

Nominal Value
(SAR)

Direct
Ownership

(%)

Number of
Shares

Nominal Value
(SAR)

Direct
Ownership

(%)

Public Investment
Fund

323,527,201 3,235,272,010 44.164% 338,511,347 3,385,113,470 44.164%

Vision Invest 166,652,822 1,666,528,220 22.749% 174,371,339 1,743,713,390 22.749%

Total 490,180,023 4,901,800,230 66.913% 512,882,686 5,128,826,860 66.913%

Source: The websites of Tadawul and the Company as of 16/06/1446H (corresponding to 17 December 2024G).

*Assuming that Substantial Shareholders subscribe to their full share of the Rights, and the above table will be updated
to reflect the subscribed Rights in due course. It should be noted that the Substantial Shareholders, namely the Public
Investment Fund and Vision Invest, have committed to subscribing to their full shares of the Rights Issue shares,
representing SAR 4,767,559,415.43 of the total Offering of SAR 7,124,999,700. Additionally, certain non-Substantial
Shareholders, including the Chairman of the Board of Directors of the Company, Mr. Mohammad Abunayyan, have

[…]

one thousand seven hundred and twenty-eight (732,561,928) ordinary Shares, by way of the distribution of bonus Shares to
Shareholders through the capitalisation of fourteen million six hundred and twenty-one thousand nine hundred and ninety
Saudi Riyals (SAR 14,621,990) of the retained profits.

	● On 05/01/1446H (corresponding to 30/06/2025G), the Company's Extraordinary General Assembly approved increasing the
Company's capital from seven billion three hundred twenty-five million six hundred nineteen thousand two hundred and eighty
Saudi Riyals (SAR 7,325,619,280) to seven billion, six hundred and sixty-four million, nine hundred and four thousand, nine
hundred and eighty Saudi Riyals (SAR 7,664,904,980) by way of a Rights Issue.

ACWA POWER Rights Issue Prospectus

xxxiiTable of Content >

Shareholding Structure of the Company
The following tables summarise the Shareholding Structure of the Company (pre- and post-Offering):

Substantial Shareholders

Table (1-7): 	 Ownership of the Substantial Shareholders in the Company

Shareholder

Pre-Offering Post-Offering*

Number of
Shares

Nominal Value
(SAR)

Direct Owner-
ship (%)

Number of
Shares

Nominal Value
(SAR)

Direct Owner-
ship (%)

Public Investment Fund 323,527,201 3,235,272,010 44.164% 338,511,347 3,385,113,470 44.164%

Vision Invest 166,652,822 1,666,528,220 22.749% 174,371,339 1,743,713,390 22.749%

Total 490,180,023 4,901,800,230 66.913% 512,882,686 5,128,826,860 66.913%

Source: The Company

* Assuming that Substantial Shareholders subscribe to their full allocation of the Rights, the above table will be updated to reflect the subscribed Rights in due course. It
should be noted that the Substantial Shareholders, namely the Public Investment Fund and Vision Invest, have committed to subscribing to their full shares of the Rights
Issue shares, representing SAR 4,767,559,415.43 of the total Offering of SAR 7,124,999,700. Additionally, certain non-Substantial Shareholders, including the Chairman
of the Board of Directors of the Company, Mr. Mohammad Abunayyan, have committed to subscribing to their full share of the Rights Issue shares. The total offering